Hughes County Commission Agenda Second Floor Hughes County Courthouse July 2, 2018 5:30 PM

Invocation and Pledge

Approve Agenda

Approve June 18, 2018 Meeting Minutes

Public Comment

5:35 Public Hearing: Road Maintenance Fees Ordinance

Old Business:

New Business: Planning & Zoning –

First Reading, Plat of KCM Tract 1, a subdivision of Lot 12 in the NW1/4 Section 4, T112N, R77W of the 5th PM. Hughes County, South Dakota and a request to rezone SW ¼ NW ¼ in Section 4, T112N, R77W of the 5th PM Hughes County, South Dakota, to a Planned Unit Development (PUD) Petitioners – James & Janet Duffek.

Personnel

Step Increases

Wheel Tax Refund Policy

Investments

Tribal Relations Building Lease

Elevator Repair

Approve Verified Claims County Manager Report

Liaison Reports

Executive Session - Personnel SDCL 1-25-2(1)

The meeting will be held in the Commission Room on the second floor of the Hughes County Courthouse. If special accommodations are necessary, please notify the County Auditor at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to the day of the meeting.

For more information call 773-7451.